An officer shall also be required to provide the City with a written estimate 

of repair, replacement, or reimbursement, of the damaged, destroyed or lost personal property. 

ARTICLE 20  

HOLIDAYS 

Section 1.     Bargaining unit members will accrue one hundred fourteen (114) hours of 

holiday leave on July 1st of each year.  All holiday leave will be placed in an individual “bank” for 

each bargaining unit member.  Bargaining unit members may schedule holiday leave subject to 

departmental scheduling requirements.  Holiday leave may not be expended in less than one (1)